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Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 4590 General Bill, By Bannister, Bales, Pinson, Hamilton, G.R. Smith, Stringer and Wylie
Summary: Library
     A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-11-625 SO AS TO
PROVIDE A PERSON WHO, WITHOUT LEGAL CAUSE OR GOOD EXCUSE, ENTERS A PUBLIC LIBRARY AFTER
HAVING BEEN WARNED BY AN EMPLOYEE OF THE LIBRARY OR HIS AGENT OR REPRESENTATIVE NOT TO DO SO
OR WITHOUT HAVING BEEN WARNED FAILS AND REFUSES, WITHOUT GOOD CAUSE OR GOOD EXCUSE, TO LEAVE
IMMEDIATELY UPON BEING ORDERED OR REQUESTED TO DO SO BY AN EMPLOYEE OF THE LIBRARY OR HIS
AGENT OR REPRESENTATIVE IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR AND, ON CONVICTION, MUST BE FINED NOT MORE
THAN TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS OR BE IMPRISONED NOT MORE THAN THIRTY DAYS, TO PROVIDE A MUNICIPAL
COURT OR MAGISTRATE COURT MAY HAVE JURISDICTION OVER A VIOLATION, AND TO PROVIDE THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION MUST BE CONSTRUED AS BEING IN ADDITION TO, AND NOT AS SUPERSEDING,
ANOTHER STATUTE RELATING TO TRESPASS OR ENTRY ON LANDS OF ANOTHER.
02/17/10 House Introduced and read first time HJ-213
02/17/10 House Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-213
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